College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics
Reporting date: March 31, 2007

Total Number of

State or other territory Accounts / Contracts Value of Actual Funds Date of Inception
Alabama Prepaid 73,669 $749,864,737 1990

Alabama Savings 59,976 $617,897,766 June 2002
Alaska 271,606 $2,829,857,947 1991

Arizona 53,842 $403,848,459 June 1999
Arkansas 12,570 $155,408,372 November 1999
California 180,994 $2,412,305,442 October 1999
Colorado Prepaid 13,979 $37,500,000 September 1997
Colorado Savings 243,860 $3,037,380,426 September 1997
Connecticut 58,046 $894,078,087 December 1997
Delaware 24,886 $360,632,007 July 1998
Florida Prepaid 1,223,168 $5,818,418,391 1988

Florida Savings 29,010 $126,479,952 November 2002
Georgia 64,357 $496,471,985 April 2002
Hawaii 3,423 $40,470,239 May 2002

Idaho 15,556 $114,927,358 February 2001
Illinois Savings 160,372 $2,338,277,582 March 2000
Illinois Prepaid 52,041 $898,285,129 October 1998
Indiana 71,550 $553,484,062 1997

lowa 145,393 $1,859,992,644 September 1998
Kansas 115,473 $1,710,976,660 July 2000
Kentucky Prepaid 8,721 $133,267,500 October 2001
Kentucky Savings 12,264 $95,089,702 1990

Louisiana 28,254 $145,859,768 July 1997
Maine 184,208 $4,842,742,388 August 1999
Maryland Prepaid 31,511 $516,960,266 April 1998
Maryland Savings 104,667 $1,313,047,258 December 2001
Massachusetts Prepaid 36,533 $93,000,000 1995
Massachusetts Savings 133,174 $2,481,246,023 March 1999
Michigan Prepaid 81,746 $959,755,642 1988

Michigan Savings 156,977 $1,652,032,179 2001
Minnesota 48,747 $569,259,819 September 2001
Mississippi Prepaid 23,309 $192,566,021 1997
Mississippi Savings 7,281 $75,245,908 March 2001
Missouri 94,423 $1,101,880,749 November 1999
Montana 15,062 $188,500,000 1998

Nebraska 146,413 $1,745,974,084 January 2001
Nevada Prepaid 12,342 $100,566,231 October 1998
Nevada Savings 351,321 $4,049,712,040 October 2001
New Hampshire 521,587 $7,172,448,662 July 1998

New Jersey 175,814 $1,590,881,674 August 1998
New Mexico 166,677 $1,842,126,331 September 2000

New York 508,655 $6,796,595,677 September 1998



North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio Guaranteed Fund

Ohio Variable Funds

Oklahoma

Oregon

PA Guaranteed Savings Plan

Pennsylvania Investment Plan

Rhode Island

South Carolina Prepaid

South Carolina Savings

South Dakota

Tennessee Prepaid

Tennessee Savings

Texas Prepaid

Texas Savings

Utah

Vermont

Virginia Prepaid

Virginia Savings

Washington Prepaid

West Virginia Prepaid

West Virginia Savings

Wisconsin

Wyoming

District of Columbia
Total:

33,124
18,149
136,588
688,934
32,201
85,588
123,118
34,412
428,931
7,328
61,396
36,882
8,807
4,931
152,696
21,882
93,168
6,034
89,821
1,489,375
73,788
9,737
90,723
226,596

$305,165,985 June 1998
$321,683,594 September 2001
$875,021,943 1989
$5,204,457,544 2000
$247,483,358 April 2000
$830,248,472 January 2001
$1,204,730,515 1993
$435,066,493 July 2002
$7,922,599,301 September 1998
$126,551,543 September 1998
$885,205,780 March 2002
$642,644,800 May 2002
$60,188,148 1997
$41,129,146 2000
$1,787,474,744 1996
$197,599,707 September 2002
$2,064,094,861 1996
$72,636,303 December 1999
$1,447,914,438 1996

$21,595,015,834 December 1999

$846,458,975 1998

$104,336,454 October 1998

$966,731,703 February 2002
$2,023,119,879 1997

Has partnered with Colorado to offer Collegelnvest Wyoming

8,545
9,686,301

$89,551,719 November 2002

$113,412,426,406



