## **College Savings Plans Network**

## **Program Statistics**

Reporting date: March 31, 2007

	Total Novel 1 and 6	
State or other territory	Total Number of	Value of Actual Funds Date of Inception
clate or other termery	71000unto 7 Contracto	Talab of Alotaal Lallab Bate of moophon
Alabama Prepaid	73,669	\$749,864,737 1990
Alabama Savings	59,976	\$617,897,766 June 2002
Alaska	271,606	\$2,829,857,947 1991
Arizona	53,842	\$403,848,459 June 1999
Arkansas	12,570	\$155,408,372 November 1999
California	180,994	\$2,412,305,442 October 1999
Colorado Prepaid	13,979	\$37,500,000 September 1997
Colorado Savings	243,860	\$3,037,380,426 September 1997
Connecticut	58,046	\$894,078,087 December 1997
Delaware	24,886	\$360,632,007 July 1998
Florida Prepaid	1,223,168	\$5,818,418,391 1988
Florida Savings	29,010	\$126,479,952 November 2002
Georgia	64,357	\$496,471,985 April 2002
Hawaii	3,423	\$40,470,239 May 2002
Idaho	15,556	\$114,927,358 February 2001
Illinois Savings	160,372	\$2,338,277,582 March 2000
Illinois Prepaid	52,041	\$898,285,129 October 1998
Indiana	71,550	\$553,484,062 1997
Iowa	145,393	\$1,859,992,644 September 1998
Kansas	115,473	\$1,710,976,660 July 2000
Kentucky Prepaid	8,721	\$133,267,500 October 2001
Kentucky Savings	12,264	\$95,089,702 1990
Louisiana	28,254	\$145,859,768 July 1997
Maine	184,208	\$4,842,742,388 August 1999
Maryland Prepaid	31,511	\$516,960,266 April 1998
Maryland Savings	104,667	\$1,313,047,258 December 2001
Massachusetts Prepaid	36,533	\$93,000,000 1995
Massachusetts Savings	133,174	\$2,481,246,023 March 1999
Michigan Prepaid	81,746	\$959,755,642 1988
Michigan Savings	156,977	\$1,652,032,179 2001
Minnesota	48,747	\$569,259,819 September 2001
Mississippi Prepaid	23,309	\$192,566,021 1997
Mississippi Savings	7,281	\$75,245,908 March 2001
Missouri	94,423	\$1,101,880,749 November 1999
Montana	15,062	\$188,500,000 1998
Nebraska	146,413	\$1,745,974,084 January 2001
Nevada Prepaid	12,342	\$100,566,231 October 1998
Nevada Savings	351,321	\$4,049,712,040 October 2001
New Hampshire	521,587	\$7,172,448,662 July 1998
New Jersey	175,814	\$1,590,881,674 August 1998
New Mexico	166,677	\$1,842,126,331 September 2000
New York	508,655	\$6,796,595,677 September 1998

North Carolina	33,124	\$305,165,985 June 1998
North Dakota	18,149	\$321,683,594 September 2001
Ohio Guaranteed Fund	136,588	\$875,021,943 1989
Ohio Variable Funds	688,934	\$5,204,457,544 2000
Oklahoma	32,291	\$247,483,358 April 2000
Oregon	85,588	\$830,248,472 January 2001
PA Guaranteed Savings Plan	123,118	\$1,204,730,515 1993
Pennsylvania Investment Plan	34,412	\$435,066,493 July 2002
Rhode Island	428,931	\$7,922,599,301 September 1998
South Carolina Prepaid	7,328	\$126,551,543 September 1998
South Carolina Savings	61,396	\$885,205,780 March 2002
South Dakota	36,882	\$642,644,800 May 2002
Tennessee Prepaid	8,807	\$60,188,148 1997
Tennessee Savings	4,931	\$41,129,146 2000
Texas Prepaid	152,696	\$1,787,474,744 1996
Texas Savings	21,882	\$197,599,707 September 2002
Utah	93,168	\$2,064,094,861 1996
Vermont	6,034	\$72,636,303 December 1999
Virginia Prepaid	89,821	\$1,447,914,438 1996
Virginia Savings	1,489,375	\$21,595,015,834 December 1999
Washington Prepaid	73,788	\$846,458,975 1998
West Virginia Prepaid	9,737	\$104,336,454 October 1998
West Virginia Savings	90,723	\$966,731,703 February 2002
Wisconsin	226,596	\$2,023,119,879 1997
Wyoming	Has partnered with Colorado to offer CollegeInvest Wyoming	
District of Columbia	8,545	\$89,551,719 November 2002
Total:	9,686,301	\$113,412,426,406